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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF PLACER

--oOo--

THE PEOPLE OF THE
           STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

                    Plaintiff,
       -vs-

BRENT CHANDLER CLIFFORD,
 

                    Defendant.
______________________________/

DA NO. 24-08-011055

COURT NO. 

FELONY COMPLAINT

COUNT ONE

On or about August 7, 2024, in the County of Placer, the crime 
of IDENTITY THEFT, in violation of Penal Code section 530.5(a), a 

Felony, was committed by BRENT CHANDLER CLIFFORD, did willfully 

obtain personal identifying information on PATRICIA NYRENE 

PORTELLAWRIGHT, and used that information for any unlawful purpose 

MORGAN B. GIRE
District Attorney
State Bar No. 205889
Placer County District Attorney’s Office
10810 Justice Center Drive, Suite 240
Roseville, CA  95678-6231
Tel: (916) 543-8000
Fax: (916) 543-2550

62-200356

Filed - 08/14/2024
Electronically filed by Superior Court of California
County of Placer on 08/14/2024
Jake Chatters, Clerk of the Court
By A. Zebrak Deputy Clerk
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or to obtain, and attempt to obtain, credit, goods and services and 

medical information in the name of the victim without consent.

COUNT TWO

On or about August 8, 2024, in the County of Placer, the crime 
of IDENTITY THEFT, in violation of Penal Code section 530.5(a), a 

Felony, was committed by BRENT CHANDLER CLIFFORD, did willfully 

obtain personal identifying information on PATRICIA NYRENE 

PORTELLAWRIGHT, and used that information for any unlawful purpose 

or to obtain, and attempt to obtain, credit, goods and services and 

medical information in the name of the victim without consent.

COUNT THREE

On or about and between August 07, 2024, and August 08, 2024, 
in the County of Placer, the crime of FRAUDULENT USE OF ACCESS CARD, 

in violation of Penal Code section 484G, a Felony, was committed by 

BRENT CHANDLER CLIFFORD, who did unlawfully with intent to defraud, 

PATRICIA NYRENE PORTELLAWRIGHT.
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      It is further alleged that the value of all money, goods, 

services and other things of value exceeded Nine Hundred Fifty 

Dollars ($950).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true 

and correct.  Executed on August 14, 2024, at Roseville, Placer 

County, California.

Dated: August 14, 2024

Respectfully submitted,
Morgan B. Gire
District Attorney

BY:_______________________________________
BENJAMIN A. EGGERT,
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

NOTICE.
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT COUNSEL FOR THE PEOPLE HEREBY MAKE 
AN INFORMAL DEMAND FOR DISCOVERY (PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE 

SECTION 1054.3) WITHIN FIFTEEN DAYS.


